

103137946

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) NOV 1 1 2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Alpha Marketing Network, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association	Name: Clark Food Incorporated Internal Address:
General Partnership Corporation- State: Florida Other	Street Address: 810 Progress Boulevard City: New Albany
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Indiana Country: US Zip: 47150 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 2, 2005 Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Kentucky Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/590,164	nd Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Camoriano and Associates	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 8225 Shelbyville Road	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Louisville	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40222</u> Phone Number: <u>502-423-9850</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4524 Expiration Date 9-30-2006
Fax Number: 502-426-1167	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: resa@inventky.com	Authorized/45/2009/1000ELLER 00000006 76590164
9. Signature: Thurs Camerian Signature	01 FC:8521 //- //- 05 49.98 Date
Theresa Fritz Camoriano Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Alpha Marketing Network, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principle offices at 2661 West 81st Street, Hialeah, Florida 33016, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the trademark COCO REAL, and has filed U.S. Trademark Application S.N. 76/590,164 therefore; and

WHEREAS, <u>Clark Food Incorporated DBA American Beverage Marketers</u>, a <u>Kentucky Corporation having its principle offices at 810 Progress Boulevard</u>, <u>New Albany, Indiana 47150</u>, wishes to acquire said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Alpha</u>

Marketing Network, Inc. hereby assigns to <u>Clark Food Incorporated</u> all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark. It also is understood that Alpha Marketing Network, Inc. has approximately 1700 cases of its canned COCO REAL product in stock and will sell that remaining stock within a reasonable period of time.

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 5/6 * RGVD AT 11/11/2005 4:20:23 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/31 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:502 426 1167 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40

In Witness Whereof, the parties have signed below:
11/2/05
Name Orestes V. Santos Date
For Alpha Marketing Network, Inc.
State of Florida) County of Migmi-Dade)
On this day of <u>Normally</u> , 2005 personally appeared <u>Otestes V. Santos</u> , to me known to me to be <u>President</u> (title) of <u>Alpha Marketing Network, Inc.</u> , the assignor above named, and acknowledged
that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to
authority duly received.
CARMEN GARCIA Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public - State of Florida Notary Public - State of Florida Commission - DD138833 Bonded By National Notary Assn.
George Wagner Date For Clark Food Incorporated
State of Kentucky)) ss County of Defferson)
On this day of November, 2005 personally appeared George Wagner, to me known to me to be President of Clark Food Incorporated, the assignee above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.
Valerie attarmed My commission expires 10.8.08 Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Trademark Application

- SN 76/590.164

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

Trademark Law Office

- 108

NOV 1 1 2005

Mark

- COCO REAL

Filed

- May 3, 2004

Examiner

- Samuel E. Sharper, Jr.

Attorney Docket Number

- AME.212

Certificate of Transmittal by Facsimile

I hereby certify that this paper is being sent by facsimile transmission to FAX No.

571-273-8300 on November 11, 2005 Name Carolyn Laugherty Signature Carolyn Laugherty

Date November 11, 2005

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner for Trademarks P. O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Sir:

Enclosed are the following:

A Revocation of Power of Attorney and Appointment of New Attorney;

A Recordation Form Cover sheet; A Credit Card Payment form; and

An Assignment.

Please send future communications concerning this application to Theresa Fritz Camoriano, Camoriano and Associates, 8225 Shelbyville Road, Louisville, KY 40222.

Respectfully submitted,

Theresa Fritz Camoriano

Reg. No. 30,038

Camoriano & Associates 8225 Shelbyville Road

Louisville, Kentucky 40222 (502) 423-9850 phone

(502) 426-1167 fax

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NOV 1 1 2005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY

Applicant:

Clark Food Incorporated DBA American Beverage

Marketers

Serial No.:

76/590,164

Filed:

May 3, 2004

Mark:

COCO REAL

Commissioner for Trademarks P. O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

RECORDED: 11/11/2005

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney, and hereby appoints
Theresa Fritz Camoriano and John Lenczyk, who are members of the bar of Kentucky,
as his attorneys, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and requests that all
communications concerning this application be addressed to Theresa Fritz Camoriano,
Camoriano and Associates, 8225 Shelbyville Road, Louisville, KY 40222, telephone
(502) 423-9850, fax (502) 426-1167.

Respectfully submitted,

George Wagner, President of Clark Food

Incorporated

Date: 11/09/05

PAGE 2/6 * RCVD AT 11/11/2005 4:20:23 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/31 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:502 426 1167 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-40

TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0082